PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7330405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TSINGHUA UNIVERSITY	03/30/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHINERGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	BUILDING 26, ZPARK
Internal Address:	8 DONGBEIWANG WEST ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100193

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17258322

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-946-2093

Email: paralegals@jwmhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TSINGHUA UNIVERSITY/JWMH Address Line 1: 7501 VILLAGE SQUARE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 206

Address Line 4: CASTLE PINES, COLORADO 80108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TSINGHUA-P003PCT-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEREMY SCHWEIGERT	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy Schweigert/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=TSINGHUAP003PCTUS_Assignment#page1.tif source=TSINGHUAP003PCTUS Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507283482 REEL: 059905 FRAME: 0124

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TSINGHUA UNIVERSITY, having a place of business at 30, Shuangging Road, Haidian District. Beijing, China 100084, (the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to CHINERGY CO., LTD., a company of CHINA, having a place of business at Building 26, ZPark, 8 Dongbeiwang West Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China 100193, (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs of the patent application listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and all patent applications (provisional and nonprovisional), Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, and letters patents (including, but not limited to, utility patents, design patents, utility models, inventor certificates, and applications thereof) of every country for such inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs, including divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications. The Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for such inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs and to claim all rights or priority without further authorization from the Assignor. The Assignor agrees to execute or use its best efforts to cause the execution of all papers necessary or advisable in connection with such United States and foreign applications. The Assignor herebyrequests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents granted for such inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

myseaten nus	(, est		j zoza
	TSINGH	UA_UNIN	/ERSITY	
		2.		
	Ву	1 %"	() (
	Name	Rong	*Zeng	
	"Tibles.	Mina	000	c. dont

Executed this 10 day of March

2022

Schedule A:

Attorney Docket No.	Title	triventor(s)	Application No.	Filing Date	Status
TSINGHUA-P003PCT-US	UNLOADING AND TEMPORARY STORAGE DEVICE	Haiquan ZHANG Junfeng NIE Zuoyi ZHANG Hongke Li Xin WANG Jiguo LIU Yujie DONG	17/258,322	January 6, 2021	Pending

PATENT REEL: 059905 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 05/13/2022